

CrI. Rev. No. 503/2025

Manish Ghai @ Munish Ghai Vs. Rakesh Nayar & Ors.

20.12.2025

Present : Sh. Waseem Akram, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Ms. Poorna, Proxy Counsel (through VC) for
respondent No.1.

Sh. Manish Gandhi, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for
respondent No.2. Sh. Himanshu Kaushik and Ms.
Muskaan Gandhi, Ld. Counsels in person.

As main counsel for respondent No.1 is not
available, hence matter is adjourned for arguments on
03.02.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/20.12.2025